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Sl 

no. 
Event Day and Date 

1 Registration and Orientation of I Semester 2nd batch 2024-25 Thursday, December 12, 2024 

2 Commencement of classes of I Semester 2nd batch 2024-25 Friday, December 13, 2024 

3 Commencement of IV Semester Dissertation Work Monday, December 02, 2024 

4 1st Mentor-Mentee interaction of I Semester 2nd batch 2024-25 Monday-Friday January 6 - 10, 2025 

5 1st CC Meeting of I Semester 2nd batch 2024-25 
Monday-Wednesday, January 13 - 15, 

2025 

6 Mid Term Student Feedback for I Semester 2nd batch 2024-25 
Monday-Wednesday, January 20 - 22, 

2025 

7 Mid Term Examination of I Semester 2nd batch 2024-25 
Thursday -Tuesday, January 30 – 
February 04, 2025 

8 Commencement of IV Semester batch 2023-24 Monday, January 20, 2025 

9 Commencement of II Semester 1st batch 2024-25 Wednesday, January 29, 2025 

10 1st Mentor-Mentee interaction of IV Semester MBA 2024-25 Monday-Friday, February 24 - 28, 2025 

11 2nd Mentor-Mentee interaction of I Semester 2nd batch 2024-25 Monday-Friday, March 3 - 7, 2025 

12 1st CC Meeting of IV Semester MBA Batch 2024-25 Monday-Wednesday, March 3 - 7, 2025 

13 2nd CC Meeting of I Semester 2nd batch 2024-25 
Monday-Wednesday, March 10 - 12, 

2025 

14 End Term Student Feedback for I Semester 2nd batch 2024-25 
Monday-Wednesday, March 17 - 19, 

2025 

15 Last Instructional  of I Semester 2nd batch 2024-25 Friday, March 28, 2025 

16 1st Mentor-Mentee interaction of II Semester 1st batch 2024-25 Monday-Friday, February 24 - 28, 2025 

17 1st CC Meeting of II Semester 1st batch 2024-25 Monday-Wednesday, March 3 - 5, 2025 

18 Mid Term Student Feedback for II Semester 1st batch 2024-25 
Monday-Wednesday, March 10 - 12, 
2025 

19 Mid Term Student Feedback for IV Semester 2023-24 Friday, March 10 - 12, 2025 

20 Mid Term Examination of IV Semester MBA – Batch 2023-24 Monday-Friday, March 17 - 21, 2025 

21 End Term Examination of I Semester 2nd batch 2024-25 
Monday-Wednesday, March 31 – April 
9, 2025 

27 Result Declaration of I Semester 2nd batch 2024-25 Thursday, April 17, 2025 

22 Commencement of II Semester 2nd batch 2024-25 Tuesday, April 2, 2025 

23 1st Mentor-Mentee interaction of II Semester 2nd batch 2024-25 Monday-Friday, May 12 - 15, 2025 

24 Mid Term Examination of II Semester 1st batch 2024-25 Monday-Friday, March 17 - 21, 2025 

25 
Dissertation Project Submission for IV Semester MBA – Batch 

2023-24 
Monday, March 31, 2025 

26 Dissertation Viva-Voce for IV Semester MBA – Batch 2023-24 Monday, April 7 - 11, 2025 

28 2nd Mentor-Mentee interaction of IV Semester MBA 2024-25 Monday-Friday, April 21 - 25, 2025 

29 2nd CC Meeting of IV Semester MBA Batch 2024-25 Monday-Wednesday, April 28 - 30, 2025 

30 End Term Student Feedback for IV Semester 2023-24 Monday-Wednesday, May 5 - 7, 2025 

31 1st CC Meeting of II Semester 2nd batch 2024-25 Monday-Wednesday, May 19 - 21, 2025 

32 Mid Term Student Feedback for II Semester 2nd batch 2024-25 Monday-Friday, May 26 - 28, 2025 

33 2nd Mentor-Mentee interaction of II Semester 1st batch 2024-25 Monday-Friday, May 5 - 9, 2025 

34 Last Instructional  of Semester IV Batch 2023-24 Friday May 9, 2025 

35 2nd CC Meeting of II Semester 1st batch 2024-25 Monday-Wednesday, May 12 - 14, 2025 
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36 End Term Student Feedback for II Semester 1st batch 2024-25 Monday-Wednesday, May 19 - 21, 2025 

37 Mid Term Examination of II Semester 2nd batch 2024-25 Monday-Thursday, June 2 - 5, 2025 

38 End Term Examination of IV Semester Batch 2023-24 Monday-Friday, May 26 – June 06, 2025 

39 Last Instructional  of II Semester 1st batch 2024-25 Friday, May 23, 2025 

40 End Term Examination of II Semester 1st batch 2023-24 
Monday-Tuesday, May 26 - June 04, 
2025 

41 
Commencement of Summer Internship Project (SIP) II Semester 
1st batch 2024-25 

Monday, June 16, 2025 

42 Result Declaration of IV Semester Batch 2023-24 Saturday, June 21, 2025 

43 Result Declaration of II Semester 1st batch 2023-24 Tuesday, July 01, 2025 

45 
2nd Mentor-Mentee interaction of II Semester 2nd batch 2024-

25 
Monday-Friday, July 14 - 18, 2025 

44 2nd CC Meeting of II Semester 2nd batch 2024-25 Monday-Wednesday July 21 - 23, 2025 

46 End Term Student Feedback for II Semester 2nd batch 2024-25 Monday-Wednesday July 28 - 30, 2025 

47 Last Instructional  of II Semester 2nd batch 2024-25 Friday, August, 1, 2025 

48 End Term Examination of II Semester 2nd batch 2024-25 
Monday-Wednesday, August 4 - 13, 
2025 

49 
Commencement of Summer Internship Project (SIP) II Semester 

2nd batch 2024-25 
Thursday, August 14, 2025 

50 
Completion of Summer Internship Project (SIP) II Semester all 

batches of 2024-25 
Friday, August 29, 2025 

51 Result Declaration of II Semester 2nd batch 2024-25 Friday, September 12, 2025 

52 Commencement of III Semester all batches 2024-25 Monday, September 1, 2025 

 

 *Planned leave will only be sanctioned during the lean period (July-August 2025) 
and is subject to prior approval from the Dean or Associate Dean of the concerned 
school. Additionally, before applying for planned leave, ensure that all classes, 
submissions, evaluations, assessments, planning, reports, and ERP updates are 
completed.  

 

 

Summer Term 

 
1 Notification of Pre-Registration for Summer 

Term courses 
Mon, 26th May 2025 

2 Registration and Commencement of Classes 
 

Wed, 18th June 2025 

3 Mid-Term Examinations 
 

Mon, 14th July 2025 to Wed, 16th July 2025 

4 Last instruction day 
 

Tues, 29th July 2025 

5 End Term Examinations 
 

Mon, 4th August 2025 to Sat, 9th August 2025 

6 Declaration of Results 
 

Wed, 24th August 2025 
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NOTE: 

 * If any of the dates notified are declared as Holiday by the competent authority, the 
subsequent working shall be    considered. 

 
 

 
 
 

Office of the Dean, SOM 
(Signature, name, and seal) 


